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        November 9, 2011
The following applications will be heard in the Cranston City Hall Council Chamber on
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Wednesday November 9, 2011 at 6:30 p.m.
WARD 1
christopher p and sarah k lee 131 shaw avenue cranston ri 02905 (own/app) have filed an application for permission to add a second story with a dormer to an existing legal non-conforming detached two car garage with restricted side yard set back at 131 Shaw Avenue. AP 2/2, Lot 3461 area 7861 SF, zoned A-6. Applicant seeks relief from Sections; 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.120 Schedule of Intensity, 17.88.050 Structural alterations to non-conforming building. No attorney. Filed 10/3/11.
ward 5
alwoodly realty llc 315 stone ridge drive east greenwich ri 02818 (own) and the washington trust company 23 broad street westerly ri 02891 (app) have filed an application for permission to convert an existing donut shop with drive-in use to a bank with drive-in use with two drive-through lanes at 2174 Plainfield Pike. AP 36/2, Lot 5 & 36 area 35,566.4 SF, zoned M-2. Applicant seeks relief from Sections; 17.92.020 Special Use Permit, 17.20.120 Schedule of Intensity, 17.20.030 Schedule of Uses, 17.72.010 (7) Signs. John S DiBona Esq. Filed 10/11/11.

mario carlino 45 traymore street cranston ri 02920 (own/app) has filed an application for permission to leave an existing legal non-conforming single family dwelling with restricted front and side-yard setback on an undersized 3688+/- SF [lot 889] and build a new 26’ X 34’ two story single family dwelling on the abutting 3222+/- SF undersized [lot 888] at 84 Florida Avenue. AP 8/1, lots 888 & 889, area 6,910 +/- SF, zoned B-1. Applicant seeks relief from Sections; 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.030 Schedule of Intensity, 17.88.010 Substandard Lots of Record.

John S DiBona Esq. Filed 10/11/11.

OLD BUSINESS
donald e and larry p welesko 8 cutting avenue cranston ri 02920 (own) and laurence m dubroff c/o parisi law associates pc 177 n main street providence ri 02903 (app) have filed an application for permission to use an existing commercial building for two residential living units and a commercial garage with restricted front rear and side yard setback on an undersized lot at 24 Cory Street. AP 7/2, Lot 650 area 6400 SF, zoned C-5. Applicant seeks relief from Sections; 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.030 Schedule of Uses, 17.20.120 Schedule of Intensity. Francis D Parisi Esq. filed 9/12/11.
Stephen W. Rioles 
     Secretary Zoning Board of Review
